
sinus-SuperFlex-635
Bestell-Nr. - Länge des Einführbestecks
référence - longueur système de pose

order code - length of application device

Einführbesteck
kit d‘application

application device

Führungsdraht
fil-guide

guide wire
Stent

Stent Länge
stent longueur

stent length 

75 cm 120 cm Ø / F Ø / inch Ø / mm mm
8606-6030 8606-7030 6 .035 6 30
8606-6040 8606-7040 6 .035 6 40
8606-6060 8606-7060 6 .035 6 60
8606-6080 8606-7080 6 .035 6 80
8606-6100 8606-7100 6 .035 6 100
8606-6120 8606-7120 6 .035 6 120
8606-6150 8606-7150 6 .035 6 150
8607-6030 8607-7030 6 .035 7 30
8607-6040 8607-7040 6 .035 7 40
8607-6060 8607-7060 6 .035 7 60
8607-6080 8607-7080 6 .035 7 80
8607-6100 8607-7100 6 .035 7 100
8607-6120 8607-7120 6 .035 7 120
8607-6150 8607-7150 6 .035 7 150
8608-6030 8608-7030 6 .035 8 30
8608-6040 8608-7040 6 .035 8 40
8608-6060 8608-7060 6 .035 8 60
8608-6080 8608-7080 6 .035 8 80
8608-6100 8608-7100 6 .035 8 100
8608-6120 8608-7120 6 .035 8 120
8608-6150 8608-7150 6 .035 8 150
8609-6030 8609-7030 6 .035 9 30
8609-6040 8609-7040 6 .035 9 40
8609-6060 8609-7060 6 .035 9 60
8609-6080 8609-7080 6 .035 9 80
8609-6100 8609-7100 6 .035 9 100
8609-6120 8609-7120 6 .035 9 120
8610-6030 8610-7030 6 .035 10 30
8610-6040 8610-7040 6 .035 10 40
8610-6060 8610-7060 6 .035 10 60
8610-6080 8610-7080 6 .035 10 80
8610-6100 8610-7100 6 .035 10 100
8610-6120 8610-7120 6 .035 10 120
8612-6040 8612-7040 6 .035 12 40
8612-6060 8612-7060 6 .035 12 60
8612-6080 8612-7080 6 .035 12 80
8612-6100 8612-7100 6 .035 12 100
8612-6120 8612-7120 6 .035 12 120

Verpackungseinheit: 1 Stück   conditionnement : 1 unité   box: 1 unit

sinus-SuperFlex-635
•	Selbstexpandierender Nitinol Stent
•	Hybrid Design
•	Röntgensichtbare Marker
•	Elektropolitur
•	Anti-Jump-Technik
•	Außenschleuse mit Braiding
•	Soft-Spitze

sinus-SuperFlex-635
•	Stent autoexpansible en nitinol 
•	Hybride design
•	Repères radio-opaques
•	Polissage électrolytique
•	Mécanisme anti-jump
•	Gaine d‘introduction externe 

tressée
•	Extrémité souple

sinus-SuperFlex-635
•	Selfexpanding nitinol stent
•	Hybrid design
•	Radiopaque markers
•	Electro-polishing
•	Anti-jump-technique
•	Braided outer sheath
•	Soft-tip

Vaskuläre Interventionen  -  Arterielle Stents          ·          Interventions vasculaires  -  Stents artériels          ·          Vascular interventions  -  Arterial stents
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TIPS puncture set - „standard 30°“ / „standard 60°“
Bestell-Nr. 
référence 
order code 

Bestell-Nr. 
référence 
order code 

Set Beschreibung Version „Standard“
description du kit, version « standard »

set description version “standard“

30° 60°

1490-1000 1490-2000

Nadel 1,8 mm mit Obturator - 30° oder 60° gebogen, Länge 580 mm
aiguille 1,8 mm avec obturateur, recourbée à 30° ou 60°, longueur 580 mm
needle 1.8 mm with obturator - 30° or 60° curved, length 580 mm

Spezial Führungsdraht .035 inch - 180 cm - gerade
fil-guide	spécial	.035	inch	-	180	cm	-	droit
special guide wire .035 inch - 180 cm - straight

8F Führungskatheter, 50 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 50 cm
8F guiding catheter, 50 cm

1490-3000 1490-4000

Nadel 1,8 mm mit Obturator - 30° oder 60° gebogen, Länge 580 mm
aiguille 1,8 mm avec obturateur, recourbée à 30° ou 60°, longueur 580 mm
needle 1.8 mm with obturator - 30° or 60° curved, length 580 mm

Spezial Führungsdraht .035 inch - 180 cm - gebogen
fil-guide	spécial	.035	inch	-	180	cm	-	recourbé
special guide wire .035 inch - 180 cm - curved

8F Führungskatheter, 50 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 50 cm
8F guiding catheter, 50 cm

Verpackungseinheit: 1 Set   conditionnement: 1 kit   box: 1 set

TIPS Punktions-Set                               
„Standard“

•	Punktionsnadel	Bleistiftschliff
•	Nitinol-Nadelobturator
•	Spezial Nitinol-Führungsdraht                 

(gebogen, gerade)
•	Führungskatheter

Kit de ponction TIPS                            
«standard»

•	Aiguille de ponction taille en pointe 
de crayon

•	Obturateur en Nitinol
•	Fil-guide spécial en Nitinol                      

(recourbé, droit)
•	Cathéter-guide

TIPS puncture set                               
“standard“

•	Puncture needle pencil cut
•	Nitinol blunt obturator
•	Special nitinol guide wire                     

(curved, straight)
•	Guiding catheter

TIPS accessories - nitinol special guide wires
Bestell-Nr. 
référence 
order code 

Ø
Länge 

longueur 
length

Spitze
pointe

tip

gerade / droit / straight inch cm cm
1490-1500 .035 180 5

Verpackungseinheit: 5 Stück   conditionnement: 5 unités   box: 5 units

TIPS Zubehör
•	Spezial-Nitinol-Führungsdraht
•	Oliven-Spitze
•	Gerade
•	Steif

TIPS accessoires
•	Fil-guide spécial en Nitinol 
•	Olive pointe
•	Droit
•	Rigide

TIPS accessories
•	Special nitinol guide wire 
•	Olive tip
•	Straight
•	Stiff

Vaskuläre Interventionen  -  TIPS        ·        Interventions vasculaires  -  TIPS         ·        Vascular interventions  -  TIPS
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TIPS puncture set - ”special 1“
Bestell-Nr. 
référence 
order code 

Set Beschreibung Version „Spezial 1“
description du kit, version « spécial 1 »

set description version “special 1“

1490-6000

Nadel 1,8 mm mit Obturator - 30° gebogen, Länge 580 mm
aiguille 1,8 mm avec obturateur, recourbée à 30°, longueur 580 mm
needle 1.8 mm with obturator - 30° curved, length 580 mm

Spezial Führungsdraht .035 inch - 180 cm - gerade
fil-guide	spécial	.035	inch	-	180	cm	-	droit
special guide wire .035 inch - 180 cm - straight

8F Führungskatheter, 50 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 50 cm
8F guiding catheter, 50 cm

1490-7000

Nadel 1,8 mm mit Obturator - 60° gebogen, Länge 580 mm
aiguille 1,8 mm avec obturateur, recourbée à 60°, longueur 580 mm
needle 1.8 mm with obturator - 60° curved, length 580 mm

Spezial Führungsdraht .035 inch - 180 cm - gerade
fil-guide	spécial	.035	inch	-	180	cm	-	droit
special guide wire .035 inch - 180 cm - straight

8F Führungskatheter, 50 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 50 cm
8F guiding catheter, 50 cm

Verpackungseinheit: 1 Set   conditionnement: 1 kit   box: 1 set

TIPS Punktions-Set                          
„Spezial 1“

•	Punktionsnadel	Colapinto-Schliff
•	Nitinol-Nadelobturator
•	Spezial Nitinol-Führungsdraht
•	Führungskatheter

Kit de ponction TIPS                            
«spéciale 1»

•	Aiguille de ponction coupe                    
colapinto

•	Obturateur en Nitinol
•	Fil-guide spécial en Nitinol
•	Cathéter-guide

TIPS puncture set                          
“special 1“

•	Puncture needle colapinto cut
•	Nitinol blunt obturator
•	Special nitinol guide wire
•	Guiding catheter

TIPS accessories - guiding catheter 8F
Bestell-Nr. 
référence 
order code 

Beschreibung
description
description

1490-1201
8F Führungskatheter, 45 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 45 cm
8F guiding catheter, 45 cm

1490-1202
8F Führungskatheter, 50 cm
cathéter-guide 8F, 50 cm
8F guiding catheter, 50 cm

Verpackungseinheit: 5 Stück   conditionnement: 5 unité   box: 5 unit

TIPS Zubehör 
•	Führungskatheter
•	Adaptiert auf Punktionsnadel

TIPS accessoires 
•	Cathéter-guide
•	Adapté à l‘aiguille de ponction

TIPS accessories 
•	Guiding catheter
•	Adapted to puncture needle

Vaskuläre Interventionen  -  TIPS        ·        Interventions vasculaires  -  TIPS         ·        Vascular interventions  -  TIPS
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Order Code 9999-0234  Rev (08/2020)  © optimed 

Verpackungseinheit: 1 Stück
conditionnement: 1 unité

box: 1 unit

adaptiert auf .035 inch Führungsdraht
adapté au fil-guide de .035 inch
adapted to .035 inch guide wire

Bestell-Nr. - Länge des Einführbestecks
référence - longueur système de pose

order code  - length of application device Stent Stent

6F - 75 cm 6F - 120 cm Ø / mm mm

8606-6030 8606-7030 6 30
8606-6040 8606-7040 6 40

8606-6060 8606-7060 6 60

8606-6080 8606-7080 6 80
8606-6100 8606-7100 6 100
8606-6120 8606-7120 6 120

8606-6150 8606-7150 6 150

8607-6030 8607-7030 7 30

8607-6040 8607-7040 7 40

8607-6060 8607-7060 7 60

8607-6080 8607-7080 7 80

8607-6100 8607-7100 7 100

8607-6120 8607-7120 7 120

8607-6150 8607-7150 7 150

8608-6030 8608-7030 8 30

8608-6040 8608-7040 8 40

8608-6060 8608-7060 8 60

8608-6080 8608-7080 8 80

8608-6100 8608-7100 8 100

8608-6120 8608-7120 8 120

8608-6150 8608-7150 8 150

8609-6030 8609-7030 9 30

8609-6040 8609-7040 9 40

8609-6060 8609-7060 9 60

8609-6080 8609-7080 9 80

8609-6100 8609-7100 9 100

8609-6120 8609-7120 9 120

8610-6030 8610-7030 10 30

8610-6040 8610-7040 10 40

8610-6060 8610-7060 10 60

8610-6080 8610-7080 10 80

8610-6100 8610-7100 10 100

8610-6120 8610-7120 10 120

8612-6040 8612-7040 12 40

8612-6060 8612-7060 12 60

8612-6080 8612-7080 12 80

8612-6100 8612-7100 12 100

8612-6120* 8612-7120 12 120
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